TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM419370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PMX Agency Inc.		07/29/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradysz Cousineau Corp.
Street Address:	5 Hanover Square
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3933013	PARADYSZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128080700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: jhamburg@nmmlaw.com,bcmarin@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeanne Hamburg

Address Line 1: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 Third Avenue, 8th floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102016-33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne Hamburg
SIGNATURE:	/jeanne hamburg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name change from PMX Agency Inc. to Paradysz Couisineau#page1.tif source=Name change from PMX Agency Inc. to Paradysz Couisineau#page2.tif source=Name change from PMX Agency Inc. to Paradysz Couisineau#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006007 FRAME: 0422

source=Name change from PMX Agency Inc. to Paradysz Couisineau#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006007 FRAME: 0423

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 29, 2016.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Continy Siardina

Rev. 06/13



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code New York State
Department of State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS.
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
95 Washington Ave.
Albany Ny-12231-0001
Www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PMX Agency Inc.

(Insert the Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

	name of the corporation is:			
	PMX Agency Inc.		·	
If the name of the corp originally formed is:	oration has been previous	y changed, the name	e under which i	t was
Paradysz & Mater	ra, Inc.			
SECOND: The date	of filing of the certificate	of incorporation wit	h the Departme	ent of State i
2/15/1990				
	each amended paragraph must be stated mendment changing the name of the cou		vs.	•
FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of a Paragraph <u>FIRST</u> of the Certificate <u>FIRST: The name of the corp</u>	mendment changing the name of the cor of Incorporation relating to the name o	poration would read as follow f the corporation is amended t	to read in its entirety as	s follows:
FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of a Paragraph <u>FIRST</u> of the Certificate	mendment changing the name of the cor of Incorporation relating to the name of oration is (new name).	poration would read as follow f the corporation is amended t	to read in its entirety as	s follows:
FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of a Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate FIRST: The name of the corpus Paragraph First	mendment changing the name of the cor of Incorporation relating to the name of oration is (new name).	poration would read as follow f the corporation is amended t	to read in its entirety as	s follows:
FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of a Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate FIRST: The name of the corporaragraph First The name	mendment changing the name of the consistency of Incorporation relating to the name of outline is (new name). of the Certificate of Incorporation is (new name).	poration would read as follow f the corporation is amended t	to read in its entirety as	s follows:
FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of a Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate FIRST: The name of the corpu	mendment changing the name of the consistency of Incorporation relating to the name of outline is (new name). of the Certificate of Incorporation is (new name).	poration would read as follow f the corporation is amended t	to read in its entirety as	s follows:
FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of an Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate FIRST: The name of the corpular agraph First The name s amended to read in its	mendment changing the name of the consistency of Incorporation relating to the name of outline is (new name). of the Certificate of Incorporation is (new name).	poration would read as follow f the corporation is amended to corporation relating to	to read in its entirety as	s follows:
FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of an Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate FIRST: The name of the corporaragraph First The name s amended to read in its	mendment changing the name of the construction relating to the name of portion is (new name). of the Certificate of Income o	poration would read as follow f the corporation is amended to corporation relating to	to read in its entirety as	s follows:

DOS-1554-f (Rev. 03/16)

Page 1 of 3

Paragraphof the Certifi	cate of Incorporation relating to
is,amended to read in its entirety as follo	ows:
	•
	· .
	•
FOLIRTH: The contificate of amenda	nent was authorized by: (Check the appropriate box)
	s followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding
	s followed by the unanimous written consent of the
. 1/	
X M	Keisha Brescia
(Signature)	(Name of Signer)
	<u></u>
	(Title of Signer)



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PMX Agency Inc.

(Insert Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Vaisha De	escia PMX Agency Inc.	
Filer's Name	escia FMA Agency Inc.	
5 Hanover Squ	are	
	N Vo-b NV 10004	
City, State and Zip Code	New York NY 10004	·
·		
NOTES:	•	
Department of State. To 2. This form was prepared You are not required to a 3. The Department of State	tion and its date of incorporation provided on this chis information should be verified on the Department by the New York State Department of State. It does use this form. You may draft your own form or use recommends that all documents be prepared under ubmitted with a \$60 filling fee.	nt of State's website at www.dos.nv.gov . not contain all optional provisions under the law. forms available at legal stationery stores.
For Office Use Only		
_		
6		÷.
2:	***	
<u>*</u>	10106530 JW	
5.5	DRAWDOWN	
글	•	
2016 JUL 29		
٠.		100
•		OTATE OF MENNION
=		STATE OF NEW YORK
D :	-	DEPARTMENT OF STATE

RECEIVED.

TAX S BY: S

FILED JUL 29 2016

594

Page 3 of 3